
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4546
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2005
RAIDS ON PROVIDENT FUND OFFICE
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether action has been taken against the persons found guilty after conducting raids on the premises of Provident Fund Office during the previous month;

(b) whether Development Officers and the Officers of the branches were found involved therein; and

(c) the details of the action taken so far in this regard and the amount recovered therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a), (b) & (c): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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